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1  

2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

3 COMMENDING DR. ALAN COSBY ON BEING SELECTED STATE

4 SUPERINTENDENT OF THE YEAR BY THE ALABAMA COMMUNITY EDUCATION

5 ASSOCIATION.

6  

7 WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that Dr.

8 Alan Cosby is recognized for his outstanding accomplishments

9 and being selected State Superintendent of the Year by the

10 Alabama Community Education Association (ACEA); and

11 WHEREAS, the ACEA is a nonprofit organization

12 committed to improving the quality of education and the life

13 of communities throughout the state; and 

14 WHEREAS, Dr. Cosby has served as Superintendent of

15 the Etowah County Board of Education for four years, providing

16 innovative leadership that has resulted in increasing student

17 participation in the Community Education program by 20

18 percent; and 

19 WHEREAS, a lifelong resident of Etowah County, he is

20 a product of the school system that he now leads and brings to

21 the position of superintendent a wealth of knowledge and

22 experience gained as a classroom teacher and in administrative

23 positions, including principal at Southside High School and at

24 Rainbow Middle School, where he also taught mathematics; and 
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1 WHEREAS, through the years and in all his endeavors,

2 he has earned respect for his exceptional abilities and

3 tireless dedication to the ideals of public education, and he

4 is truly worthy of the significant honor bestowed upon him;

5 now therefore, 

6 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

7 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That in appreciation of his

8 outstanding accomplishments and contributions, we hereby most

9 highly commend Dr. Alan Cosby of Etowah County, and this

10 resolution is offered with heartiest congratulations on being

11 selected State Superintendent of the Year by the Alabama

12 Community Education Association. 
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1  

2  

3    

4  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

5    

6  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

House of Representatives7

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in8
9 and was adopted by the House 13-MAR-14.

10  
11 Jeff Woodard
12 Clerk
13  

 14   

 15   

Senate16 18-MAR-14 Adopted

 17   

Page 3


